12-03-2001

MRD 11.28.01

101902970

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

TRADEMARKS ONL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MENDOCINO BREWING COMPANY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HOPLAND BREWERY, INC. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1601 Airport Road City: Ukiah State: CA zip: 95482 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Bill of Sale Execution Date:_January 1, 1994	Corporation-State California If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1666891, 1673594
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Anthony P. Vecino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Coblentz, Patch, Duffy & Bass LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 Kearny Street, 7th Floor	. 8. Deposit account number: 50-1989
San 94108- City: Francisco State: CA Zip: 4510	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document. Anthony P. Vecino, Attorney for Mendocino Brewing Company, Inc. Name of Person Signing	Signature 11/27/Loo1 Date

12/04/200 DBYRNE

00000003 501989

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:485

40.00 CH 25.00 CH 120.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

BILL OF SALE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MENDOCINO BREWING COMPANY, a California limited partnership ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to HOPLAND BREWERY, INC., a California corporation, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to all of the assets of Seller, including without limitation all inventories, fixed assets, other tangible personal property, rights in real estate leases, rights in personal property leases, trademarks, trade names, all goodwill associated with the foregoing, logos, copyrights, trade secrets, cash, accounts receivable, claims, customer lists, books and records, sales and marketing literature, and transferrable permits and licenses.

DATED: January 1, 1994

MENDOCINO BREWING COMPANY a California limited partnership

By MENDOCINO BREWING COMPANY, INC. a California corporation, General Partner

Bv:

Michael Laybourn

President

Rv:

Norman Franks

Chief Financial Officer

3470m/122793